FORM PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 11532990 Jinal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Scott A Griffith Pete Good John S. Walley Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: CONEXANT Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 6, 2000	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road City: Newport Beach State: California ZIP 92660-3095 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Q Q Q Q If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the property o	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ached?
Name:Jon P. Christensen Internal Address: Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Jon P. Christensen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

17 19 0000 ETONI. - 00000 347 0970698

PATENT REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0719

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Scott A. Griffith of 705 Loma Adria, San Clemente, California 92672-7523, Pete Good, of 32762 Rachel Circle, Dana Point, California 92629-1067, and John S. Walley, of 28405 Boulder Drive, Portola Hills, California 92679, all citizens of the United States, sell and assign to CONEXANT Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the DUAL TUNE INPUT INTEGRATED VCO ON A CHIP invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent resulting therefrom to CONEXANT Systems, Inc., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the subject matter of the applications and/or patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

November 6 November 6 , 2000

November 6

RECORDED: 11/06/2000

5. Walley

REEL: 011273 FRAME: 0720